token of acceptance of all the terms & conditions 

stipulated here with all supporting documents as 

mentioned in this document should be uploaded on 

GEM portal on or before last date of submission of 

tender. 

vi)  Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD)  

₹.1,82,300.00 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Two 

Thousand Three Hundred Only) as EMD to be 

deposited in the form of DD in favour of “SBI” payable 

at Bhubaneswar shall be submitted along with the hard 

copy of the tender document. The scan copy of the 

same also to be uploaded in the portal. 

vii)  Date & Time of

[...]

The contractor shall be furnished, one certified copy of the contract 

documents as may be forming part of the tender papers. None of these 

documents shall be used for any purpose other than that of this contract.  

11.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): ₹1,82,300.00 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty 

Two Thousand Three Hundred Only) as EMD to be deposited in the form of DD in 

favour of “SBI” payable at Bhubaneswar shall be submitted along with the hard copy of 

the tender document. No interest shall be paid on the EMD. The tenders received 

without EMD shall be summarily rejected.